

STATE OF MICHIGAN
IN THE SUPREME COURT

JEREMY DROUILLARD,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

-vs-

**AMERICAN ALTERNATIVE INSURANCE
CORPORATION,**

Defendant-Appellee.

Supreme Court No. _____

Court of Appeals No. 334977

**St. Clair County Circuit Court
Case No. 1200263-NO**

PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT'S APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL

MARK GRANZOTTO, P.C.

**MARK GRANZOTTO (P31492)
Attorney for Plaintiff-Appellant
2684 Eleven Mile Road, Suite 100
Berkley, Michigan 48067
(248) 546-4649**

FRASER & SOUWEIDANE

**STUART A. FRASER IV (P29055)
Attorney for Plaintiff-Appellant
10 S. Main, Suite 302
P. O. Box 2304
Mt. Clemens, MI 48046
(586) 463-0100**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
INDEX OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
ORDER BEING APPEALED FROM AND RELIEF REQUESTED	iv
STATEMENT REGARDING QUESTIONS PRESENTED	v
STATEMENT OF MATERIAL PROCEEDINGS AND FACTS	1
ARGUMENT	7
I. THIS COURT SHOULD REVIEW THE QUESTION OF WHETHER THE COURT OF APPEALS ERRED IN CONCLUDING THAT AAIC WAS ENTITLED TO SUMMARY DISPOSITION ON MR. DROUILLARD’S CLAIM FOR UNINSURED MOTORIST COVERAGE ON THE GROUND THAT THE AMBULANCE HIT THE DRYWALL	7
II. ALTERNATIVELY, THIS COURT SHOULD SUMMARILY REVERSE THE COURT OF APPEALS DETERMINATION THE AAIC WAS ENTITLED TO SUMMARY DISPOSITION ON MR. DROUILLARD’S CLAIM FOR UNINSURED MOTORIST BENEFITS	13
RELIEF REQUESTED.....	14

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Bahri v IDS Property Casualty Ins Co</i> , 308 Mich App 420; 864 NW2d 609 (2014).	7
<i>Berry v State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins Co</i> , 219 Mich App 340; 556 NW2d 207 (1996)	8
<i>Coates v Bastian Bros, Inc.</i> , 276 Mich App 498; 741 NW2d 539 (2007)	9
<i>Dancey v Travelers Property Casualty Co of America</i> , 288 Mich App 1; 792 NW2d 372 (2010)	5
<i>Holland v Trinity Health Care Corp</i> , 287 Mich App 524; 791 NW2d 724 (2010)	9
<i>McJimpson v Auto Club Ins Co</i> , 315 Mich App 353; 889 NW2d 724 (2016)	9
<i>Reed v Breton</i> , 475 Mich 531; 718 NW2d 770 (2006).	7
